

No: KT2024-026

Kombat Taekwondo – President's Office 10811 SE Idleman Rd. Portland, Oregon 97086 USA January 30, 2024

Subject: Appointment as National President - Kombat Taekwondo Argentina

## Dear Claudio Aranda,

I am pleased to announce your appointment as the National President of Kombat Taekwondo Argentina, effective immediately. This letter outlines the terms and conditions of your appointment, which is set to conclude on December 31, 2025.

**Position and Role**: As the Kombat Taekwondo National President, you will be responsible for overseeing the strategic direction, development, and promotion of Kombat Taekwondo in Argentina. Your leadership will be pivotal in enhancing our organization's presence and promoting the values and discipline of the Kombat Taekwondo across the nation.

Responsibilities: Your key responsibilities will include, but not be limited to, the following:

- 1. Developing and implementing strategies for the growth and promotion of Kombat Taekwondo.
- 2. Representing Kombat Taekwondo in national forums.
- 3. Ensuring the highest standards of training and competition are maintained.
- 4. Engaging with community and sports bodies to foster strong relationships.

**Expectations**: I expect you to uphold the principles of integrity, excellence, and respect in all aspects of your role. Your commitment to these values will be essential in inspiring our members and the wider Kombat Taekwondo community.

I am excited to have you on board and look forward to your contribution to Kombat Taekwondo Argentina.

Sincerely,

Rick W. Shin President

Kombat Taekwondo